
ADULT

LADIES

LADIES CURVY

LADIES JUNIOR

YOUTH

GIRLS

TODDLER

INFANT

SMALL
MEDIUM

LARGE
X LARGE

2X LARGE
3X LARGE
4X LARGE
5X LARGE
6X LARGE

SIZE CHEST (in) WAIST (in)

BUST (in) WAIST (in) HIP (in)

BUST (in) WAIST (in) HIP (in)

BUST (in) WAIST (in) HIP (in)

WEIGHT (lbs) CHEST (in) WAIST (in)

WEIGHT (lbs) CHEST (in) WAIST (in)

AGE HEIGHT (in) WEIGHT (lbs)

AGE HEIGHT (in) WEIGHT (lbs)

SIZE NUMERIC

SIZE NUMERIC

SIZE NUMERIC

AGE HEIGHT (in)

AGE HEIGHT (in)

SIZE

SIZE

SIZE

SIZE

34-36
38-40
42-44
46-48
50-52
54-56
58-60
62-64
66-68

28-30
32-34
36-38
40-42
44-46
48-50
52-54
56-58
60-62

SMALL
MEDIUM

LARGE
X LARGE

2X LARGE
3 X LARGE

2-4
6

8-10
12-14
16-18

20-22

30-34
34-36
36-40
40-44
44-48
48-52

26-30
30-32
34-38
38-42
42-46
46-50

32-36
36-38
38-42
42-46
46-50
50-54

1
2
3
4

14-16
18-20
22-24
26-28

44-46
46-48
48-50
50-54

42-44
44-46
46-48
48-52

48-50
50-52
52-54
54-58

SMALL
MEDIUM

LARGE
X LARGE

2X LARGE

0-3
5-7
7-9

11-13
13-15

30-31
32-33
34-35
36-38
39-41

25-26
27-28
29-30
31-33
34-36

30-31
32-33
34-35
36-38
39-41

X SMALL (2-4)
SMALL (6-8)

MEDIUM (10-12)
LARGE (14-16)

X LARGE (18-20)

4-5
6-8
9-10
11-12
13-14

41-49
50-52
53-57
58-61
62-65

39-49
49-60
61-70
71-85

85-100

22-24
24-26
27-29
30-32
33-35

22-23
23-24
25-27
28-30
31-33

X SMALL (4-6)
SMALL (7-8)

MEDIUM (10-12)
LARGE (14)

X LARGE (16)

5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14

41-49
50-53
54-57
58-60
61-64

39-53
54-66
67-83
84-97
98-100

23-25
26-27
28-30
30-31
32-33

22-23
24-25
25-26
26-28
28-30

2T
3T
4T

5/6T
7

1-2
2-3
3-4
5-6
6-7

33-35
36-38
39-41
42-45
46-49

28-30
30-33
34-39
39-49
50-55

NEWBORN
6 MONTHS
12 MONTHS
18 MONTHS
24 MONTHS

0-3M
3-6M
6-12M
12-18M
18-24M

18-21
22-24
25-28
29-31
32-34

5-9
10-16
17-20
21-24
25-27

Size Guide




